505938413 02/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5985132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PANAYIOTIS S SHIAKOLAS	02/10/2020
SALMAN N KHAN	01/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM	
Street Address:	210 WEST 7TH STREET	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29692224
Application Number:	29574341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)338-5377

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704.338.5370

Email: uspatent@nexsenpruet.com **Correspondent Name: NEXSEN PRUET. PLLC** Address Line 1: 227 WEST TRADE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1550**

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060060-00134(UTA15-37)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER S. DODSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher S. Dodson/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=UTA 15-37DIV Assignment#page1.tif source=UTA 15-37DIV Assignment#page2.tif source=UTA 15-37DIV Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 051947 FRAME: 0383** 505938413

ASSIGNMENT

We, Salman N. KHAN, a citizen of Pakistan, and Panayiotis S. Shiakolas, a citizen of the United States, have invented "Allograft Insertion Devices". This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):

☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
An application to the Commissioner for Patents of the United States of America filed
herewith
United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/692,224 filed on June 20, 2019
United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/574,341 filed on August 15, 2016
United States Patent No(s).
International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. filed on
Other (specify):

We were employed by The University of Texas at Arlington, a State Institution of Higher Education established under the laws of the State of Texas within The University of Texas System, at the time the invention was made. The conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle the Board of Regents, The University of Texas System (hereinafter SYSTEM), having a place of business at 210 West 7th St., Austin, TX 78701, to the entire right, title, and interest in the invention, in the United States and all other countries throughout the world.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have voluntarily sold, assigned, and transferred and do voluntarily sell, assign, and transfer to SYSTEM, and successors and assigns, our full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said application. This includes an assignment of all Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention in the United States of America and all countries throughout the world, and any divisional, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reexamination, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof; and the right to claim priority from the patent application as provided for by United States law, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, the Paris Convention, or other applicable law.

We have authorized SYSTEM to file and prosecute this patent application, as well as any corresponding international or national applications that claim priority from it. SYSTEM has the right to select attorneys or agents of its choice to prosecute at its discretion these applications on its behalf. We authorize and request the issuance of said Letters Patent to SYSTEM, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest to be held as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 051947 FRAME: 0384

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

County of LOS ANGEL	(

On Taway 16, 2020 before me, Awardoct one about of the officer)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

State of California

Signature

(Seal)

AMANDA JANE WALKER
COMM. #2260856
COMM. #2260856
Notary Public · California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Oct. 1, 2022

Dated: February 10, 2020	Panavioles S. Shich
STATE OF <u>Layar</u>)	Panayious S. SHIAKOLAS
Dated: <u>Jehruary 10, 2020</u> STATE OF <u>Jeyar</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Javrant</u>	
This 10 of Jehrnary named Panayiotis S. SHIAKOLAS, who ex who acknowledged to me that it was executed to the state of the	2020, before me personally came the above- ecuted the foregoing Assignment in my presence, and ted under that person's own free will for the purposes
Shelly Douglasa My Commission Expires 01/15/2024	Shely Dacylass Notary Public for State of Juliar My commission expires: 1/15/24